MOUNTAIN

C L UB

Eastern Cup Opener
Mt VanHoevenberg

NN\ MTVAN

HOEVENBERG

Results
U16 Boys

12/18/2022 5k Freestyle Pursuit
Rank Bib Name Class Class Rank Club 2.5k Finish
1 401 Northcott, David u16 1 Caldwell Sport 00:06:33.3 (1) 00:13:18.6 (1)
00:06:33.3 (1) 00:06:45.2 (1)
2 404 Crowley, James u16 2 Gould Academy 00:06:50.3 (5) 00:13:42.8 (2)
00:06:50.3 (5) 00:06:52.4 (2)
3 407 Kehler, Charlie u16 3 Craftsbury Ski Club 00:06:49.0 (4) 00:13:56.8 (3)
00:06:49.0 (4) 00:07:07.7 (3)
4 403 Barstow, Lucas u16 4 Gould Academy 00:06:43.4 (2) 00:13:58.1 (4)
00:06:43.4 (2) 00:07:14.6 (6)
5 402 McCourt, Henri u16 5 Mt. Blue High School 00:06:55.5 (6) 00:14:06.5 (5)
00:06:55.5 (6) 00:07:11.0 (4)
6 406 Nellis, Parker u16 6 Gould Academy 00:06:59.5 (7) 00:14:19.0 (6)
00:06:59.5 (7) 00:07:19.4 (8)
7 416 Brenner, Levin u16 7 EMXC 00:07:09.4 (8) 00:14:24.9 (7)
00:07:09.4 (8) 00:07:15.5 (7)
8 419 Craddock, Timothy u16 8 Stratton Mountain School 00:07:14.6 (13)  00:14:27.1 (8)
00:07:14.6 (13)  00:07:12.5 (5)
9 405 Cuneo, Niko u16 9 Mansfield Nordic Club 00:06:48.4 (3) 00:14:32.7 (9)
00:06:48.4 (3) 00:07:44.3 (22)
10 431 Walton, William u16 10 EMXC 00:07:14.5 (12)  00:14:36.8 (10)
00:07:14.5 (12) 00:07:22.2 (10)
11 408 Mcintosh, Matthew u16 1 Green Mountain Valley School ~ 00:07:12.4 (10)  00:14:37.8 (11)
00:07:12.4 (10)  00:07:25.4 (13)
12 410 Gorman, Jonah u16 12 Mansfield Nordic Club 00:07:17.6 (15) 00:14:39.7 (12)
00:07:17.6 (15) 00:07:22.0 (9)
13 412 Slingerland, Forrest u16 13 NYSEF 00:07:19.3 (18)  00:14:41.7 (13)
00:07:19.3 (18)  00:07:22.4 (11)
14 411 Sanders, Fritz u16 14 00:07:09.8 (9) 00:14:46.0 (14)
00:07:09.8 (9) 00:07:36.2 (17)
15 423 Lange, Sisu u16 15 Craftsbury Ski Club 00:07:14.2 (11) 00:14:51.2 (15)
00:07:14.2 (11) 00:07:36.9 (18)
16 422 Collins-Knapp, Calvin u16 16 EMXC 00:07:29.6 (21) 00:14:52.2 (16)
00:07:29.6 (21)  00:07:22.5 (12)
17 424 Kitchel, Liam u16 17 Ford Sayre 00:07:23.8 (19)  00:14:56.7 (17)
00:07:23.8 (19)  00:07:32.9 (16)
18 415 Ivanov, lvan u16 18 Stratton Mountain School 00:07:19.2 (17) 00:14:57.0 (18)
00:07:19.2 (17) 00:07:37.7 (19)
19 409 Citarella, Matias u16 19 Green Mountain Valley School  00:07:27.0 (20) 00:14:57.2 (19)
00:07:27.0 (20)  00:07:30.2 (15)
20 421 Ring, Nicholas u16 20 Holderness Nordic 00:07:15.9 (14)  00:15:02.4 (20)
00:07:15.9 (14)  00:07:46.4 (23)
21 413 Kogiantis, Filippos u16 21 NYSEF 00:07:35.0 (27) 00:15:04.3 (21)
00:07:35.0 (27) 00:07:29.2 (14)
22 417 Brown, William u16 22 Gould Academy 00:07:19.1 (16) 00:15:07.9 (22)

00:07:19.1 (16)

00:07:48.8 (24)



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

430

426

420

418

432

435

436

428

452

427

425

414

438

433

429

434

437

443

446

440

453

441

444

449

448

451

445

447

Lloyd, Jasper
Slover, Orrin

De Bitetto, Luke
Novosad, Isaac
Miller, Lincoln
Goodwin, Angelo
Cogill, Sid
Ayotte, Dean
Northcott, Matthew
Pippin, Paul
Harvey, Tait
Brown, lan

Stroud, Knowl

Hourdequin, Benjamin

Mehra, Safir
Shin, Simon
Lake, James
Krenzer, Brady
Li, Nathanael
Jenkin, Joshua
Rose, Sean

Van Dorn, Duncan
Pirrung, Jorgen
Carson, William
Johnson, Reese
Jenkin, Nathan
Tucker, Owen

Cook, Eli

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u1l4

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u14

u16

u16

u14

u16

u16

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

EMXC

Edward Little High School

Stratton Mountain School

Ford Sayre

Green Mountain Valley School

NYSEF

EMXC

Holderness Nordic

Putney Ski Club

Rochester Nordic Racing

Nonstop Nordic

Gould Academy

Mount Greylock

Ford Sayre

Ford Sayer

Berkshire Nordic Ski Club

EMXC

NYSSRA

EMXC

QBY Nordic

NYSEF

NYSEF

Frost Mountain Nordic

QBY Nordic

Holderness Nordic

00:07:34.7 (26)
00:07:34.7 (26)

00:07:32.4 (24)
00:07:32.4 (24)

00:07:31.7 (23)
00:07:31.7 (23)

00:07:30.7 (22)
00:07:30.7 (22)

00:07:37.2 (28)
00:07:37.2 (28)

00:07:33.1 (25)
00:07:33.1 (25)

00:07:40.1 (29)
00:07:40.1 (29)

00:07:41.2 (30)
00:07:41.2 (30)

00:07:42.8 (31)
00:07:42.8 (31)

00:07:45.1 (33)
00:07:45.1 (33)

00:07:44.4 (32)
00:07:44.4 (32)

00:07:59.8 (35)
00:07:59.8 (35)

00:07:50.0 (34)
00:07:50.0 (34)

00:08:04.2 (36)
00:08:04.2 (36)

00:08:07.9 (38)
00:08:07.9 (38)

00:08:04.5 (37)
00:08:04.5 (37)

00:08:12.0 (39)
00:08:12.0 (39)

00:08:36.4 (40)
00:08:36.4 (40)

00:08:44.1 (42)
00:08:44.1 (42)

00:08:59.9 (43)
00:08:59.9 (43)

00:08:40.9 (41)
00:08:40.9 (41)

00:09:10.0 (45)
00:09:10.0 (45)

00:09:07.0 (44)
00:09:07.0 (44)

00:09:13.4 (46)
00:09:13.4 (46)

00:09:13.8 (47)
00:09:13.8 (47)

00:09:25.0 (49)
00:09:25.0 (49)

00:09:22.6 (48)
00:09:22.6 (48)

00:10:21.7 (50)

00:15:13.4 (23)
00:07:38.6 (20)

00:15:15.7 (24)
00:07:43.2 (21)

00:15:24.2 (25)
00:07:52.4 (26)

00:15:26.9 (26)
00:07:56.2 (28)

00:15:28.0 (27)
00:07:50.8 (25)

00:15:29.1 (28)
00:07:55.9 (27)

00:15:38.2 (29)
00:07:58.1 (29)

00:15:40.7 (30)
00:07:59.5 (30)

00:15:48.4 (31)
00:08:05.6 (31)

00:15:54.3 (32)
00:08:09.1 (32)

00:15:55.4 (33)
00:08:10.9 (33)

00:16:14.4 (34)
00:08:14.6 (34)

00:16:19.7 (35)
00:08:29.6 (37)

00:16:24.9 (36)
00:08:20.6 (35)

00:16:34.3 (37)
00:08:26.3 (36)

00:16:39.6 (38)
00:08:35.0 (39)

00:16:44.0 (39)
00:08:31.9 (38)

00:17:26.3 (40)
00:08:49.8 (40)

00:17:47.4 (41)
00:09:03.3 (41)

00:18:04.1 (42)
00:09:04.2 (42)

00:18:08.9 (43)
00:09:27.9 (45)

00:18:26.1 (44)
00:09:16.1 (43)

00:18:28.5 (45)
00:09:21.4 (44)

00:18:47.6 (46)
00:09:34.1 (46)

00:18:56.6 (47)
00:09:42.8 (48)

00:19:00.3 (48)
00:09:35.2 (47)

00:19:06.0 (49)
00:09:43.4 (49)

00:21:13.2 (50)



00:10:21.7 (60)  00:10:51.5 (50)

DNS 442 Cleary, Lukas u16 Freedom Trail Nordic 0 (DNS)
() ()
DNS 450 Atocha, Lorenzo u16 Green Mountain Valley School () (DNS)
() ()
DNS 439 Bellizzi, Linden u16 RXCSF 0 (DNS)
0 ()
DNS 454 Verson, Acer u16 8 ((}DNS)

AR ssomon8 [, [, Bean swix



