





Eastern Cup Opener

Mt VanHoevenberg 12/18/2022 Results
U16 Boys

5k Freestyle Pursuit

Rank	Bib	Name	Class	Class Rank	Club	2.5k	Finish
1	401	Northcott, David	U16	1	Caldwell Sport	00:06:33.3 (1) 00:06:33.3 (1)	00:13:18.6 (1) 00:06:45.2 (1)
2	404	Crowley, James	U16	2	Gould Academy	00:06:50.3 (5) 00:06:50.3 (5)	00:13:42.8 (2) 00:06:52.4 (2)
3	407	Kehler, Charlie	U16	3	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:06:49.0 (4) 00:06:49.0 (4)	00:13:56.8 (3) 00:07:07.7 (3)
4	403	Barstow, Lucas	U16	4	Gould Academy	00:06:43.4 (2) 00:06:43.4 (2)	00:13:58.1 (4) 00:07:14.6 (6)
5	402	McCourt, Henri	U16	5	Mt. Blue High School	00:06:55.5 (6) 00:06:55.5 (6)	00:14:06.5 (5) 00:07:11.0 (4)
6	406	Nellis, Parker	U16	6	Gould Academy	00:06:59.5 (7) 00:06:59.5 (7)	00:14:19.0 (6) 00:07:19.4 (8)
7	416	Brenner, Levin	U16	7	EMXC	00:07:09.4 (8) 00:07:09.4 (8)	00:14:24.9 (7) 00:07:15.5 (7)
8	419	Craddock, Timothy	U16	8	Stratton Mountain School	00:07:14.6 (13) 00:07:14.6 (13)	00:14:27.1 (8) 00:07:12.5 (5)
9	405	Cuneo, Niko	U16	9	Mansfield Nordic Club	00:06:48.4 (3) 00:06:48.4 (3)	00:14:32.7 (9) 00:07:44.3 (22)
10	431	Walton, William	U16	10	EMXC	00:07:14.5 (12) 00:07:14.5 (12)	00:14:36.8 (10) 00:07:22.2 (10)
11	408	McIntosh, Matthew	U16	11	Green Mountain Valley School	00:07:12.4 (10) 00:07:12.4 (10)	00:14:37.8 (11) 00:07:25.4 (13)
12	410	Gorman, Jonah	U16	12	Mansfield Nordic Club	00:07:17.6 (15) 00:07:17.6 (15)	00:14:39.7 (12) 00:07:22.0 (9)
13	412	Slingerland, Forrest	U16	13	NYSEF	00:07:19.3 (18) 00:07:19.3 (18)	00:14:41.7 (13) 00:07:22.4 (11)
14	411	Sanders, Fritz	U16	14		00:07:09.8 (9) 00:07:09.8 (9)	00:14:46.0 (14) 00:07:36.2 (17)
15	423	Lange, Sisu	U16	15	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:07:14.2 (11) 00:07:14.2 (11)	00:14:51.2 (15) 00:07:36.9 (18)
16	422	Collins-Knapp, Calvin	U16	16	EMXC	00:07:29.6 (21) 00:07:29.6 (21)	00:14:52.2 (16) 00:07:22.5 (12)
17	424	Kitchel, Liam	U16	17	Ford Sayre	00:07:23.8 (19) 00:07:23.8 (19)	00:14:56.7 (17) 00:07:32.9 (16)
18	415	Ivanov, Ivan	U16	18	Stratton Mountain School	00:07:19.2 (17) 00:07:19.2 (17)	00:14:57.0 (18) <i>00:07:37.7 (19)</i>
19	409	Citarella, Matias	U16	19	Green Mountain Valley School	00:07:27.0 (20) 00:07:27.0 (20)	00:14:57.2 (19) 00:07:30.2 (15)
20	421	Ring, Nicholas	U16	20	Holderness Nordic	00:07:15.9 (14) 00:07:15.9 (14)	00:15:02.4 (20) 00:07:46.4 (23)
21	413	Kogiantis, Filippos	U16	21	NYSEF	00:07:35.0 (27) 00:07:35.0 (27)	00:15:04.3 (21) 00:07:29.2 (14)
22	417	Brown, William	U16	22	Gould Academy	00:07:19.1 (16) 00:07:19.1 (16)	00:15:07.9 (22) 00:07:48.8 (24)

23	430 Lloyd, Jasper	U16	23	EMXC	00:07:34.7 (26) 00:07:34.7 (26)	00:15:13.4 (23) 00:07:38.6 (20)
24	426 Slover, Orrin	U16	24	Edward Little High School	00:07:32.4 (24) 00:07:32.4 (24)	00:15:15.7 (24) 00:07:43.2 (21)
25	420 De Bitetto, Luke	U16	25	Stratton Mountain School	00:07:31.7 (23) 00:07:31.7 (23)	00:15:24.2 (25) 00:07:52.4 (26)
26	418 Novosad, Isaac	U16	26	Ford Sayre	00:07:30.7 (22) 00:07:30.7 (22)	00:15:26.9 (26) 00:07:56.2 (28)
27	432 Miller, Lincoln	U16	27	Green Mountain Valley School	00:07:37.2 (28) 00:07:37.2 (28)	00:15:28.0 (27) 00:07:50.8 (25)
28	435 Goodwin, Angelo	U16	28	NYSEF	00:07:33.1 (25) 00:07:33.1 (25)	00:15:29.1 (28) 00:07:55.9 (27)
29	436 Cogill, Sid	U16	29	EMXC	00:07:40.1 (29) 00:07:40.1 (29)	00:15:38.2 (29) 00:07:58.1 (29)
30	428 Ayotte, Dean	U16	30	Holderness Nordic	00:07:41.2 (30) 00:07:41.2 (30)	00:15:40.7 (30) 00:07:59.5 (30)
31	452 Northcott, Matthew	U14	1	Putney Ski Club	00:07:42.8 (31) 00:07:42.8 (31)	00:15:48.4 (31) 00:08:05.6 (31)
32	427 Pippin, Paul	U16	31	Rochester Nordic Racing	00:07:45.1 (33) 00:07:45.1 (33)	00:15:54.3 (32) 00:08:09.1 (32)
33	425 Harvey, Tait	U16	32	Nonstop Nordic	00:07:44.4 (32) 00:07:44.4 (32)	00:15:55.4 (33) 00:08:10.9 (33)
34	414 Brown, lan	U16	33	Gould Academy	00:07:59.8 (35) 00:07:59.8 (35)	00:16:14.4 (34) 00:08:14.6 (34)
35	438 Stroud, Knowl	U16	34	Mount Greylock	00:07:50.0 (34) 00:07:50.0 (34)	00:16:19.7 (35) 00:08:29.6 (37)
36	433 Hourdequin, Benjamin	U16	35	Ford Sayre	00:08:04.2 (36) 00:08:04.2 (36)	00:16:24.9 (36) 00:08:20.6 (35)
37	429 Mehra, Safir	U16	36	Ford Sayer	00:08:07.9 (38) 00:08:07.9 (38)	00:16:34.3 (37) 00:08:26.3 (36)
38	434 Shin, Simon	U16	37	Berkshire Nordic Ski Club	00:08:04.5 (37) 00:08:04.5 (37)	00:16:39.6 (38) 00:08:35.0 (39)
39	437 Lake, James	U16	38	EMXC	00:08:12.0 (39) 00:08:12.0 (39)	00:16:44.0 (39) 00:08:31.9 (38)
40	443 Krenzer, Brady	U16	39	NYSSRA	00:08:36.4 (40) 00:08:36.4 (40)	00:17:26.3 (40) 00:08:49.8 (40)
41	446 Li, Nathanael	U16	40	EMXC	00:08:44.1 (42) 00:08:44.1 (42)	00:17:47.4 (41) 00:09:03.3 (41)
42	440 Jenkin, Joshua	U16	41	QBY Nordic	00:08:59.9 (43) 00:08:59.9 (43)	00:18:04.1 (42) 00:09:04.2 (42)
43	453 Rose, Sean	U16	42	NYSEF	00:08:40.9 (41) 00:08:40.9 (41)	00:18:08.9 (43) 00:09:27.9 (45)
44	441 Van Dorn, Duncan	U16	43	NYSEF	00:09:10.0 (45) 00:09:10.0 (45)	00:18:26.1 (44) 00:09:16.1 (43)
45	444 Pirrung, Jorgen	U14	2	Frost Mountain Nordic	00:09:07.0 (44) 00:09:07.0 (44)	00:18:28.5 (45) 00:09:21.4 (44)
46	449 Carson, William	U16	44		00:09:13.4 (46) 00:09:13.4 (46)	00:18:47.6 (46) 00:09:34.1 (46)
47	448 Johnson, Reese	U16	45		00:09:13.8 (47) 00:09:13.8 (47)	00:18:56.6 (47) 00:09:42.8 (48)
48	451 Jenkin, Nathan	U14	3	QBY Nordic	00:09:25.0 (49) 00:09:25.0 (49)	00:19:00.3 (48) 00:09:35.2 (47)
49	445 Tucker, Owen	U16	46		00:09:22.6 (48) 00:09:22.6 (48)	00:19:06.0 (49) 00:09:43.4 (49)
50	447 Cook, Eli	U16	47	Holderness Nordic	00:10:21.7 (50)	00:21:13.2 (50)

				00:10:21.7 (50)	00:10:51.5 (50)
DNS 442	Cleary, Lukas	U16	Freedom Trail Nordic	0	(DNS)
DNS 450	Atocha, Lorenzo	U16	Green Mountain Valley School	0	(DNS)
DNS 439	Bellizzi, Linden	U16	RXCSF	0	(DNS)
DNS 454	Verson, Acer	U16		()	(DNS)



